 2022 Microchip Technology Inc. DS20006723A-page 1
MIC5216
Features
• Error Flag Indicates Undervoltage Fault
• Guaranteed 500 mA-Peak Output over the Full
Operating Temperature Range
• Low 500 mV Maximum Dropout Voltage at Full
Load

●, ▲, ▼ Pin one index is identified by a dot, delta up, or delta down (triangle
mark).
Note: In the event the full Microchip part number cannot be marked on one line, it will
be carried over to the next line, thus limiting the number of available
characters for customer-specific information. Package may or may not include
the corporate logo.
Underbar (_) and/or Overbar (‾) symbol may not be to scale.
3e
3e
 2022 Microchip Technology Inc. DS20006723A-page 15
MIC5216
Note: Other voltages available. Please contact Microchip for details.
TABLE 5-1: ORDERING INFORMATION
Packaging Junction
Standard Marking Pb-Free Marking Voltage Temp. Range Package
MIC5216-2.5BMM — MIC5216-2.5YMM — 2.5V –40° to +125°C 8-Pin MSOP
MIC5216-3.3BMM — MIC5216-3.3YMM — 3.3V –40° to +125°C 8-Pin MSOP
MIC5216-5.0BMM — MIC5216-5.0YMM — 5.0V –40° to +125°C 8-Pin MSOP
MIC5216-2.5BM5 LH25 MIC5216-2.5YM5 LH25 2.5V –40° to +125°C 5-Pin SOT-23
MIC5216-3.3BM5 LH33 MIC5216-3.3YM5 LH33 3.3V –40° to +125°C 5-Pin SOT-23
MIC5216-3.6BM5 LH36 MIC5216-3.6YM5 LH36 3.6V –40° to +125°C 5-Pin SOT-23
MIC5216-5.0BM5 LH50 MIC5216-5.0YM5 LH50 5.0V –40° to +125°C 5-Pin SOT-23
MIC5216
DS20006723A-page 16  2022 Microchip Technology Inc.
5-Lead SOT-23 Package Outline and Recommended Land Pattern
Note: For the most current package drawings, please see the Microchip Packaging Specification located at

 2022 Microchip Technology Inc. DS20006723A-page 23
MIC5216
APPENDIX A: REVISION HISTORY
Revision A (September 2022)
• Converted Micrel document MIC5216 to Micro-
chip data sheet DS20006723A.
• Minor text changes throughout.
MIC5216
DS20006723A-page 24  2022 Microchip Technology Inc.
NOTES:
 2022 Microchip Technology Inc. DS20006723A-page 25
MIC5216
PRODUCT IDENTIFICATION SYSTEM
To order or obtain information, e.g., on pricing or delivery, contact your local Microchip representative or sales office.
Examples:
a) MIC5216-3.8YM5-TR: MIC5216, 3.8V Output
Voltage, –40°C to +125°C
Temp. Range, SOT-23-5,
3000/Reel
b) MIC5216-5.0YMM: MIC5216, 5.0V Output
Voltage, –40°C to +125°C
Temp. Range, MSOP-8,
100/Tubel
c) MIC5216-3.3YMM-TR: MIC5216, 3.3V Output
Voltage, –40°C to +125°C
Temp. Range, MSOP-8,
2500/Reel
Device: MIC5216: 500 mA-Peak Output LDO Regulator